Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this joint announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this joint announcement.





Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited 花樣年控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1777)

COLOUR LIFE SERVICES GROUP CO., LIMITED 彩生活服務集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1778)

JOINT ANNOUNCEMENT COMPLETION OF DIRECTOR TRAINING

Reference is made to the joint announcement of Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited ("Fantasia") and Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited ("Colour Life") and the regulatory announcements (the "Announcements") published by The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange"), both dated 28 February 2022, in relation to, among other things, the disciplinary action against Fantasia, Colour Life and Mr. Pan Jun.

As disclosed in the Announcements, Mr. Pan Jun was required to attend 17 hours of training on regulatory and legal topics including Stock Exchange Listing Rule's compliance.

Mr. Pan notified Fantasia and Colour Life that he had completed the requisite training. Each of Fantasia and Colour Life has provided the Listing Division of the Stock Exchange with the training provider's written certification of full compliance after training completion.

By order of the Board

Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited 花樣年控股集團有限公司

PAN Jun

Chairman

By Order of the Board

Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited 彩生活服務集團有限公司

PAN Jun

Chairman

Hong Kong, 2 June 2022

As at the date of this joint announcement, the executive directors of Fantasia are Mr. Pan Jun, Ms. Zeng Jie, Baby, Mr. Ke Kasheng, Mr. Zhu Guogang and Mr. Chen Xinyu, the non-executive director of Fantasia is Mr. Su Boyu, and the independent non-executive directors of Fantasia are Mr. Guo Shaomu and Mr. Kwok Chi Shing.

As at the date of this joint announcement, the executive directors of Colour Life are Mr. Pan Jun, Mr. Zhu Guogang, Mr. Chen Xinyu, and Mr. Liu Hongcai; the non-executive directors of Colour Life are Mr. Wu Qingbin, Mr. Zheng Hongyan and Ms. Sun Dongni; and the independent non-executive directors of Colour Life are Mr. Xu Xinmin and Mr. Zhu Wuxiang.